BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

PROCEEDING NO. 04M-388T

IN THE MATTER OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE COLORADO HIGH COST SUPPORT MECHANISM (CHCSM) AND THE FURTHER DEVELOPMENT OF A PROXY COST MODEL.

ERRATA NOTICE FOR

DECISION ALLOCATING COLORADO HIGH COST SUPPORT MECHANISM FUNDS TO THE BROADBAND DEPLOYMENT BOARD

Errata mailed November 20, 2014 Original Decision No. C14-1251 mailed October 16, 2014

1. Paragraph 3 on page 3 of this Decision reads as:

The Stipulation and Settlement Agreement among CenturyLink Communications, LLC (CenturyLink), Staff, and the Office of Consumer Counsel (2014 Stipulation), which the Commission approved, describes the methodology, amount, and adjustments for CenturyLink's HCSM support in 2014.

Paragraph 3 states that CenturyLink Communications, LLC was among the companies that filed the Stipulation and Settlement Agreement. That is incorrect. Qwest Corporation, doing business as CenturyLink QC was the entity that took part in the Stipulation and Settlement Agreement. Replace CenturyLink Communications, LLC with Qwest Corporation, doing business as CenturyLink QC in that paragraph. Paragraph 3 shall be amended to read as follows:

The Stipulation and Settlement Agreement among Qwest Corporation, doing business as CenturyLink QC (CenturyLink), Staff, and the Office of Consumer Counsel (2014 Stipulation), which the Commission approved, describes the methodology, amount, and adjustments for CenturyLink's HCSM support in 2014.

2. Ordering paragraph 1 on page 8 of this Decision reads as:

Decision No. C14-1251-E DOCKET NO. 04M-388T

The Commission allocates and transfers from the Colorado High Cost Support Mechanism to the Broadband Deployment Board the amount of money that otherwise would have been distributed to CenturyLink Communications LLC in 2014 for the 56 wire centers, consistent with calculations set forth above,

Ordering paragraph 1 states that "the Commission allocates and transfers from the Colorado High Cost Support Mechanism to the Broadband Deployment Board the amount of money that otherwise would have been distributed to CenturyLink Communications LLC." CenturyLink Communications LLC is not the company that the funds would have been distributed to. The correct company is Qwest Corporation, doing business as CenturyLink QC. Replace CenturyLink Communications LLC with Qwest Corporation, doing business as CenturyLink QC in ordering paragraph 1. Also, ordering paragraph 1 has a comma at the end of it. Replace the comma with a period. Ordering paragraph 1 shall be amended to read as follows:

The Commission allocates and transfers from the Colorado High Cost Support Mechanism to the Broadband Deployment Board the amount of money that otherwise would have been distributed to Qwest Corporation, doing business as CenturyLink QC in 2014 for the 56 wire centers, consistent with calculations set forth above.



ATTEST: A TRUE COPY

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

DOUG DEAN

Director

Doug Dean, Director